A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 50th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2021-178 TO APPROPRIATE \$500,000 FOR THE NEW ESTABLISHED COMPUTER REPLACEMENT FUND IN THE INFORMATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2021-178 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: INFORMATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Computer Replacement Fund

\$ 500,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

Systems Acq & Maintenance

Revenues:

Account: **30101** Transfer from Fund Balance

\$ 500,000

44910 Transfers To Other Fund

(500,000)

Fund: **54001** Org Unit: **510501**

Total Revenues

<u>\$</u>

Revenues:

Account: 43910 Transfers From Other Fund

\$ 500,000

Fund: **54005** Org Unit: **510901**

Total Revenues

\$ 500,000

1 of 2

Resolution No.

Date Approved: Effective Date: Date Adopted:

Increase/(Decrease)
------------	-----------

Appropriations:

Account: **57416** Computer Replacement \$ 500,000

Fund: **54005** Org Unit: **510901**

Total Appropriations

\$ 500,000

To appropriate \$500,000 from ISD's FY 2022 carryover in the Systems Acquisition and Maintenance fund for the establishment of a computer replacement fund.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIF COUNTY OF FRE CITY OF FRESNO	ESNO } ss.		
was adopted by the	he Council of the Cit	of the City of Fresno, certify that the f ty of Fresno, California, at a regular r , 2022	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:			
Mayor Approval:			, 2022
Mayor Approval/N	lo Return:		, 2022
Mayor Veto:	Veto:		, 2022 2022
Council Overnide	voto.	TODD STERMER, CMC	
		City Clerk	
		BY:	
		Deputy	